TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EBSCO Industries, Inc.		05/05/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBSCO Information Services, LLC	
Street Address:	5724 Highway 280 East	
Internal Address:	Legal Services	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5429759	ACCEL5
Registration Number:	2154607	AGELINE
Registration Number:	4012079	AMERICA: HISTORY AND LIFE
Registration Number:	2910943	BUSINESS SOURCE
Registration Number:	1904220	CINAHL
Registration Number:	3296140	CURRENT BIOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	2160850	CURRENT BIOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	4477415	EBSCO
Registration Number:	4262481	EBSCO ACCESSNOW
Registration Number:	4407011	EBSCO FACULTY SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES
Registration Number:	3152042	EBSCO INFORMATION MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	2593811	EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	1297153	EBSCO MISSING COPY BANK
Registration Number:	2157020	EBSCO ONLINE
Registration Number:	3239844	EBSCO RAPIDRENEWAL
Registration Number:	974179	EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES
Registration Number:	1673692	EBSCO/RETRO
Registration Number:	2017905	EBSCOHOST

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0872

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840371	EBSCONET
Registration Number:	1297990	EBSCO'S MONTHLY CLAIM CHECKER
Registration Number:	3803670	ERM ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2248082	FAMOUS FIRST FACTS
Registration Number:	4642556	FLIPSTER
Registration Number:	2073435	HEALTH SOURCE
Registration Number:	4015576	HISTORICAL ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	3934006	HISTORY REFERENCE CENTER
Registration Number:	6580117	LGBTQ+ SOURCE
Registration Number:	3741979	LIBRARY CHOICE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3166676	MASTERPLOTS
Registration Number:	3318187	NOVELIST
Registration Number:	3314893	PUBLINX
Registration Number:	2614672	READERS' GUIDE TO PERIODICAL LITERATURE
Registration Number:	3100746	SOCINDEX
Registration Number:	2873365	SPORTDISCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2059814046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2054084895

Email: wdimon@ebsco.com

Correspondent Name: Wanda Dimon

Address Line 1: 5724 Highway 280 East

Address Line 2: Legal Services

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35242

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler Novak
SIGNATURE:	/tn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=EBSCO to EIS#page1.tif source=EBSCO to EIS#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/S

WHEREAS, EBSCO Industries Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the state of Delaware with a principal place of business at 5724 Hwy 280 East, Birmingham Alabama 35242, USA ("Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks which include the subject of the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, EBSCO Information Services, LLC ("Assignee") a limited liability company formed under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the corresponding registrations and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of is successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or otherwise associated with the business conducted in connection with the Trademarks, and all income, royalties, damages and payments which may hereafter become due or payable in respect thereof, and in and to all causes of actions (either at law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use or impairment of the rights assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment of Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the 5th day of May 2022.

EBSCO Industries, Inc.

By:

Tyler Novak, General Counsel

JR D. Work

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Docket	Appl#	Reg. #
	#		
ACCEL5	641	87377198	5429759
AGELINE	432	75172527	2154607
AMERICA: HISTORY AND LIFE	483	85221331	4012079
BUSINESS SOURCE	233	78326650	2910943
CINAHL	236	74510268	1904220
CURRENT BIOGRAPHY	496	76667977	3296140
CURRENT BIOGRAPHY	495	75103547	2160850
EBSCO	538	85943575	4477415
EBSCO ACCESSNOW	511	85497777	4262481
EBSCO FACULTY SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES	528	85855211	4407011
EBSCO INFORMATION MARKETPLACE	302	78543997	3152042
EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES	49	76115306	2593811
EBSCO MISSING COPY BANK	51	73442476	1297153
EBSCO ONLINE	53	75327929	2157020
EBSCO RAPIDRENEWAL	353	78938019	3239844
EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES	55	72441367	974179
EBSCO/RETRO	56	74143551	1673692
EBSCOHOST	59	75043896	2017905
EBSCONET	437	77862801	3840371
EBSCO'S MONTHLY CLAIM CHECKER	61	73442477	1297990
ERM ESSENTIALS	405	77403913	3803670
FAMOUS FIRST FACTS	497	75237296	2248082
FLIPSTER	563	86162348	4642556
HEALTH SOURCE	80	75056222	2073435
HISTORICAL ABSTRACTS	484	85221416	4015576
HISTORY REFERENCE CENTER	449	85025869	3934006
LGBTQ+ SOURCE	718	90376151	6580117
LIBRARY CHOICE PROGRAM	430	77717406	3741979
MASTERPLOTS	431	78652490	3166676
NOVELIST	354	78942086	3318187
PUBLINX	370	78972559	3314893
READERS' GUIDE TO PERIODICAL LITERATURE	499	76236805	2614672
SOCINDEX	325	78659192	3100746
SPORTDISCUS	323	76463412	2873365

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 05/09/2022